## SB184 ENROLLED



- 1 L540YY-2
- 2 By Senator Albritton
- 3 RFD: Finance and Taxation General Fund
- 4 First Read: 06-Apr-23
- 5 2023 Regular Session

## SB184 Enrolled



1 Enrolled, An Act,

2

3

- 4 Relating to the Department of Corrections; to add
- 5 Section 14-1-25 to the Code of Alabama 1975, to provide that
- 6 the Department of Corrections may expend funds to further the
- 7 mission of the department.
- 8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
- 9 Section 1. Section 14-1-25 is added to the Code of
- 10 Alabama 1975, to read as follows:
- 11 \$14-1-25
- 12 The Department of Corrections may expend funds
- 13 appropriated for the department to procure services,
- 14 materials, and items needed for programs and events of the
- department related to any of the following:
- 16 (1) Recruitment, training, and retention of law
- 17 enforcement officers and support staff.
- 18 (2) Educating the public.
- 19 (3) Rehabilitation and reintegration of offenders.
- 20 (4) Further promoting the department's mission.
- 21 Section 2. This act shall become effective on the first
- 22 day of the third month following its passage and approval by
- 23 the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

## SB184 Enrolled



	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
	Speaker of the House of Representatives
	speaker of the house of kepresentatives
SB184	
	e 11-May-23
	eby certify that the within Act originated in and pass
the S	enate.
	Patrick Harris,
	Secretary.
Шонво	of Representatives
	ed and passed: 31-May-23
rimerra	ca ana passea. Si nay 25
Senat	e concurred in House amendment 31-May-23
By: S	enator Albritton